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Start Time 15:30 
 

Finish Time 16:00 
 

 

 

 

 

Ore Train Iron Hill > Huntington > Stirling East 1 
Train Start End Task Notes 

205 13:30 14:00 Run Iron Hill > 

Huntington 

Iron Hill > Jimtown Outer > Stanvac 

Jct 13:36 > Onka Valley 13:37 > 

Jimtown Stanvac Jct 13:40 > Helix 

13:41-13:44 > Helix Jct 

>Hornertown Outer > Daveyston 

13:55 

692 14:00 14:05 Light Engine  Huntington Yard to Refuelling 

841 14:10 14:55 Ore Unloading Use Locos SP 6127 & SP 8220 

693 15:05 15:10 Light Engine  Refuelling to Yard 

256 15:10 15:33 Run 

Huntington > 

Stirling East 

Run to Daveyston > Helix  Jct 15:18 

>Fleets Loop Inner > Hornertown 

Town> Lewiston Loop Turn > Fleets 

Loop Turn > Stirling East 

 



 
Express Goods West 

Stirling Park > Hornertown 
2 

Train Start End Task Notes 

245 13:30 13:41 Stirling Park > 

Hornertown 

Commence  at Stirling Park Depart West 

13:31 Lewiston Loop 13:36 Hornertown 

Town 13:37 Helix Jct 13:39 Arriving 

Hornertown 13:41 and Detach Consist 

615 13:45 13:50 Run LE 

Hornertown >  

LeMaistre 

Via Crossing Loop  

Refuel/Sand (5Mins) > 

Refuelling>Ready Track 

616 14:27 14:32 LE LeMaistre > 

Hornertown 

Via Crossing Loop 

246 14:35 14:44 Run Hornertown 

> Stirling Park 

Under direction of Hornertown 

Yardmaster Attach Consist and 

Conduct, Depart West 14:36 to Lewiston 

Loop 14:38 on to Hornertown Town 

14:39, Fleets Loop Turn 14:40 to 

Arriving Stirling Park  14:43 and Stable. 

 

 

 

Local Passenger 
Hornertown > Daveyston > Hornertown 

3 

Train Start End Task Notes 

301 15:35 15:42 Run 

Hornertown 

Local Pass > 

Daveyston 

Run to Hornertown Passenger > 

West Hornertown Passenger 

15:39 

Arrive Daveyston 15:42 & Unload 

Passengers 

 15:42 15:45 Load 

Passengers 

 

351 15:45 15:52 Run 

Daveyston  > 

Hornertown 

Local Pass 

Run to Hornertown Passenger 

15:47 > West Hornertown Local 

Passenger Arrive 15:52 & Unload 

Passengers 

 



 
SP Express Passenger 

Sunset > Hornertown Passenger 
4 

Train Start End Task Notes 

101 13:41 15:32 Run Sunset > 

Hornertown 

Passenger 

Run Sunset > Jimtown Outer > 

Stanvac Jct 13:43 > Iron Hill Inner 

> Jimtown > Onka Valley Inner > 

Stanvac Jct 13:45 > Sunset-

Shasta Mainline > Jimtown Outer 

> The Turn Turn 13:47 > Jimtown 

Outer > Sunset-Shasta Mainline > 

Stanvac Jct 13:48 > Helix 13:49-

13:51 > Helix Jct > Hornertown 

Passenger & Stable 

 

 

 

 

Jimtown Turn 5 
Train Start End Task Notes 

600 

550 

850 

 

551 

860 

551 

870 

502 

553 

880 

554 

850 

503 

601 

670 

14:07 

14:17 

14:27 

 

14:37 

14:44 

14:49 

14:50 

14:54 

15:02 

15:07 

15:18 

15:22 

15:32 

15:47 

15:52 

14:12 

14:27 

14:37 

 

14:44 

14:49 

14:50 

14:54 

15:02 

15:07 

15:18 

15:22 

15:32 

15:42 

15:52 

15:57 

LE LeMaistre > Hornertown 

Run Hornertown > Jimtown 

Shunt Jimtown 

 

Run Jimtown > Adamsville 

Shunt Adamsville 

Run Adamsville > Iron Hill 

Shunt Iron Hill 

Run Iron Hill>Jimtown  

Run Jimtown>Stanvac 

Shunt Stanvac 

Run Stanvac>Jimtown 

Shunt Jimtown 

Run Jimtown>Hornertown 

LE Hornertown>LeMaistre 

Stable on Ready Track 

Via Crossing Loop  

Place Jimtown loading, Separate 

Stanvac loading & place Iron Hill 

& Adamsville cars ahead of locos

  

Shunt 

 

Shunt  

Collect Loading @ Adamsville 

Push Stanvac loading 

Shunt Packaged Goods ONLY 

  

Shunt consist for Hornertown 

Detach from consist  

 

 



 
Flintston Local 6 

Train Start End Task Notes 

630 14:17 14:22 Light Engine Run LeMaistre > Crossing Loop at End 

STOP & Seek permission to enter 

Hornertown Yard 

511 14:25 14:35 Run Hornertown 

> Flintston 

Attach Consist Run to Helix Jct > 

Hornertown Town Outer > Picard Jct 15:47. 

Detach Loco and run around and stop on 

inbound main. 

820 14:35 15:05 Shunt Using local shunter set out consist to 

Industries cards to In Box and Pick up 

loading in Out box 

560 15:05 15:17 Run Flintston > 

Hornertown 

Attach Consist Run to Lewiston Loop Outer 

> Picard Jct 15:22 > Hornertown Town 

Outer > Helix Jct 15:26 and detach from 

consist 

631 

672 

670 

15:20 

15:25 

15:30 

15:25 

15:30 

15:35 

Light Engine Hornertown > Sand & Fuel 

Refuel & Sand 

Move to LeMaistre Ready Track 

 

 

 

Express Goods West Hornertown > Stirling Park 7 
Train Start End Task Notes 

616 14:27 14:32 LE LeMaistre 

> Hornertown 

Via Crossing Loop 

246 14:35 14:43 Run 

Hornertown > 

Stirling Park 

Under direction of Hornertown 

Yardmaster Attach Consist and 

Conduct, Depart West 14:36 to 

Lewiston Loop 14:38 on to 

Hornertown Town 14:39, Fleets 

Loop Turn 14:40 to Arriving 

Stirling Park  14:43 and Stable. 

 

 

 



 
Ore Train - Empties 8 

Train Start End Task Notes 

260 14:45 15:15 Run Stirling 

East > Iron 

Hill 

Run West to Lewiston Loop > 

Hornertown Town 14:57 > Helix 

Junction > Crossing Loop >  

Lewiston Loop >  Picard Jctn 

15:02 >Helix 15:08-15:10 > 

Stanvac Jct 15:10 > Jimtown 

Outer 15:12 and Onka Valley 

Trestle > Adamsville 15:14. 

Detach Locos and Stable. 

872 15:20 15:50 Load Empties See Shunt instructions 

 

Note: If there is a Car(s) at Direct Load – Move while 
            loading and replace after loading complete. 
 

 

 

Express Goods West Onka Valley > Stirling South 9 
Train Start End Task Notes 

237 15:35 15:56 Run Onka 

Valley > 

Stirling South 

Commence at Onka Valley Storage 

Depart East 15:36 Stanvac Jct 15:36 

Jimtown Outer 15:37 The Turn Turn 

15:39 Jimtown Outer 15:39 Stanvac 

Jct (Outer to Inner) 15:40 Onka Valley 

15:41 Jimtown 15:42 Stanvac Jct 

(Inner to Outer) 15:43 Helix 15:44-

15:45 Helix Jct (Inner>Outer) 15:45 

Hornertown Outer 15:46 Lewiston 

Loop Outer 15:47 Hornertown Town 

15:48 Helix Jct (Outer>Inner) 15:50 

Lewiston Loop 15:52 Hornertown 

Town 15:53 Fleets Loop Turn 15:54 to 

Stirling South Arriving 15:55 



 
Local Passenger 

Hornertown > Daveyston > Hornertown 
10 

Train Start End Task Notes 

301 15:40 15:47 Run 

Hornertown 

Local Pass > 

Daveyston 

Run to Hornertown Passenger > 

West Hornertown Passenger 

15:39 

Arrive Daveyston 15:42 & Unload 

Passengers 

 15:47 15:50 Load 

Passengers 

 

351 15:50 15:57 Run 

Daveyston  > 

Hornertown 

Local Pass 

Run to Hornertown Passenger 

15:47 > West Hornertown Local 

Passenger Arrive 15:52 & Unload 

Passengers 

 

 

 

Assemble Ore Train at Iron Hill 11 

Train Start End Task Notes 

873 15:55 16:00 Assemble for 

departure in 

next session 

Use Mainline locos 

Assemble Ore Train and place 

any other wagons at Direct Load 

 


