Session #4 Version 5.0

Start Time 15:30

Finish Time 16:00

Oı	re Traiı	ı Iron H	dill > Hunting	ton > Stirling East 1
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes
205	13:30	14:00	Run Iron Hill > Huntington	Iron Hill > Jimtown Outer > Stanvac Jct 13:36 > Onka Valley 13:37 > Jimtown Stanvac Jct 13:40 > Helix 13:41-13:44 > Helix Jct >Hornertown Outer > Daveyston 13:55
692	14:00	14:05	Light Engine	Huntington Yard to Refuelling
841	14:10	14:55	Ore Unloading	Use Locos SP 6127 & SP 8220
693	15:05	15:10	Light Engine	Refuelling to Yard
256	15:10	15:33	Run Huntington > Stirling East	Run to Daveyston > Helix Jct 15:18 >Fleets Loop Inner > Hornertown Town> Lewiston Loop Turn > Fleets Loop Turn > Stirling East

	Express Goods West				
		Stirl	ing Park > He	ornertown	
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
245	13:30	13:41	Stirling Park > Hornertown	Commence at Stirling Park Depa 13:31 Lewiston Loop 13:36 Horne Town 13:37 Helix Jct 13:39 Arrivi Hornertown 13:41 and Detach Co	ertown ng
615	13:45	13:50	Run LE Hornertown > LeMaistre	Via Crossing Loop Refuel/Sand (5Mins) > Refuelling>Ready Track	
616	14:27	14:32	LE LeMaistre > Hornertown	Via Crossing Loop	
246	14:35	14:44	Run Hornertown > Stirling Park	Under direction of Hornertown Yardmaster Attach Consist and Conduct, Depart West 14:36 to L Loop 14:38 on to Hornertown Tov 14:39, Fleets Loop Turn 14:40 to Arriving Stirling Park 14:43 and S	wn

			Local Passe	enger	3
	Horn	ertow	n > Daveysto	on > Hornertown	
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
301	15:35	15:42	Run Hornertown Local Pass >	Run to Hornertown Passeng West Hornertown Passenge 15:39	•
			Daveyston	Arrive Daveyston 15:42 & U Passengers	nload
	15:42	15:45	Load Passengers		
351	15:45	15:52	Run Daveyston > Hornertown Local Pass	Run to Hornertown Passeng 15:47 > West Hornertown Lo Passenger Arrive 15:52 & U Passengers	ocal

	SP Express Passenger				
	Sunset > Hornertown Passenger				
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
101	13:41	15:32	Run Sunset > Hornertown Passenger	Run Sunset > Jimtown Oute Stanvac Jct 13:43 > Iron Hill > Jimtown > Onka Valley Inr Stanvac Jct 13:45 > Sunset- Shasta Mainline > Jimtown (> The Turn Turn 13:47 > Jim Outer > Sunset-Shasta Main Stanvac Jct 13:48 > Helix 13: 13:51 > Helix Jct > Hornerto Passenger & Stable	Inner ner > Outer ntown nline > 3:49-

			Jimtown Turn		5
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
600	14:07	14:12	LE LeMaistre > Hornertown	Via Crossing Loop	
550	14:17	14:27	Run Hornertown > Jimtown	Place Jimtown loading, Se	eparate
850	14:27	14:37	Shunt Jimtown	Stanvac loading & place I	ron Hill
				& Adamsville cars ahead	of locos
551	14:37	14:44	Run Jimtown > Adamsville		
860	14:44	14:49	Shunt Adamsville	Shunt	
551	14:49	14:50	Run Adamsville > Iron Hill		
870	14:50	14:54	Shunt Iron Hill	Shunt	
502	14:54	15:02	Run Iron Hill>Jimtown	Collect Loading @ Adams	sville
553	15:02	15:07	Run Jimtown>Stanvac	Push Stanvac loading	
880	15:07	15:18	Shunt Stanvac	Shunt Packaged Goods C	NLY
554	15:18	15:22	Run Stanvac>Jimtown	•	
850	15:22	15:32	Shunt Jimtown	Shunt consist for Hornerto	own
503	15:32	15:42	Run Jimtown>Hornertown	Detach from consist	
601	15:47	15:52	LE Hornertown>LeMaistre		
670	15:52	15:57	Stable on Ready Track		

	Flintston Local				
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
630	14:17	14:22	Light Engine	Run LeMaistre > Crossing Loop at End STOP & Seek permission to enter Hornertown Yard	
511	14:25	14:35	Run Hornertown > Flintston	Attach Consist Run to Helix Jct > Hornertown Town Outer > Picard Jct 15:4 Detach Loco and run around and stop on inbound main.	
820	14:35	15:05	Shunt	Using local shunter set out consist to Industries cards to In Box and Pick up loading in Out box	
560	15:05	15:17	Run Flintston > Hornertown	Attach Consist Run to Lewiston Loop Out > Picard Jct 15:22 > Hornertown Town Outer > Helix Jct 15:26 and detach from consist	er
631 672 670	15:20 15:25 15:30	15:25 15:30 15:35	Light Engine	Hornertown > Sand & Fuel Refuel & Sand Move to LeMaistre Ready Track	

Ex	press	Goods	West Horne	rtown > Stirling Park 7
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes
616	14:27	14:32	LE LeMaistre > Hornertown	Via Crossing Loop
246	14:35	14:43	Run Hornertown > Stirling Park	Under direction of Hornertown Yardmaster Attach Consist and Conduct, Depart West 14:36 to Lewiston Loop 14:38 on to Hornertown Town 14:39, Fleets Loop Turn 14:40 to Arriving Stirling Park 14:43 and Stable.

		0	re Train - Em	pties	8
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
260	14:45	15:15	Run Stirling East > Iron Hill	Run West to Lewiston Loop Hornertown Town 14:57 > Junction > Crossing Loop > Lewiston Loop > Picard Jo 15:02 >Helix 15:08-15:10 > Stanvac Jct 15:10 > Jimtow Outer 15:12 and Onka Vall Trestle > Adamsville 15:14 Detach Locos and Stable.	Helix etn vn ey
872	15:20	15:50	Load Empties	See Shunt instructions	

Note: If there is a Car(s) at Direct Load – Move while loading and replace after loading complete.

Ехр	ress	Goods	s West Onka	Valley > Stirling South 9
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes
237	15:35	15:56		Commence at Onka Valley Storage Depart East 15:36 Stanvac Jct 15:36 Jimtown Outer 15:37 The Turn Turn 15:39 Jimtown Outer 15:39 Stanvac Jct (Outer to Inner) 15:40 Onka Valley 15:41 Jimtown 15:42 Stanvac Jct (Inner to Outer) 15:43 Helix 15:44- 15:45 Helix Jct (Inner>Outer) 15:45 Hornertown Outer 15:46 Lewiston Loop Outer 15:47 Hornertown Town 15:48 Helix Jct (Outer>Inner) 15:50 Lewiston Loop 15:52 Hornertown Town 15:53 Fleets Loop Turn 15:54 to Stirling South Arriving 15:55

	Local Passenger				
	Hornertown > Daveyston > Hornertown				
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
301	15:40	15:47	Run	Run to Hornertown Passeng	er >
			Hornertown	West Hornertown Passenge	r
			Local Pass >	15:39	
			Daveyston	Arrive Daveyston 15:42 & U	nload
				Passengers	
	15:47	15:50	Load		
			Passengers		
351	15:50	15:57	Run	Run to Hornertown Passeng	er
			Daveyston >	15:47 > West Hornertown Lo	ocal
			Hornertown	Passenger Arrive 15:52 & U	nload
			Local Pass	Passengers	

Assemble Ore Train at Iron Hill					11
Train	Start	End	Task	Notes	
873	15:55	16:00	Assemble for	Use Mainline locos	
			departure in	ure in Assemble Ore Train and place	
			next session	any other wagons at Direct L	.oad

IRON HILL - Assemble Ore Train

